GARW VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED CWM GARW

Chair: Councillor Neal Harwood-Scorer Vice-Chair: Councillor Maxine Lewis



Garw Valley Community Council PO Box 377 Bridgend CF31 9PS

Tel/ Ffôn: 07949451690 E-mail/E-bost: <u>clerkgarwvalleycc@gmail.com</u> Website/Gwefan: www.garwvalleycc.co.uk

24th June 2024

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend an Events Committee Meeting of the Garw Valley Community Council to be held at the William Trigg Community Centre, Blaengarw at 6.30 pm on Thursday 27th June 2024 and via zoom for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Yours sincerely,

Ann C. Harris <u>Clerk & RFO</u>

> Members are reminded that they attend this Meeting under the provisions of the Community Council's Code of Conduct

GARW VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED CWM GARW

Chair: Councillor Neal Harwood-Scorer Vice-Chair: Councillor Maxine Lewis

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest, if any, from Members in items on the Agenda
- 3. To approve the Minutes of the February 2024 Events Committee Meeting.
- 4. Matters Arising from the February 2024 Minutes
- 5. Christmas Concert 2024
- 6. Christmas Gifts for Schools
- 7. Community Awards
- 8. Future Events:
 - Halloween
 - Easter 2025 (20th April 2025)
 - VE-Day 80th Anniversary (8th May 2025)
- 9. Items for the next Events Committee Meeting
- 10. To agree the date and location for the next Events Committee Meeting